(Bev 6-93)	DZ-U1-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼ Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemains.	01254704 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KUN LIN CHENG WEN-TUNG CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to Yes In No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE Address: No. 6, Cheng-Tien Road, Tu-Cheng City
O SEMARK O	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name CORRECTION OF SPELLING OF CONVEYING PARTY	City: Taipei Hsien Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/354,301	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 👳 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	™ Enclosed
LEE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number: 18-2011 (TO BE USED FOR ANY DEFICIENCY)
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ADVA (2000 BODOTE 00000022 00254201	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010508 FRAME: 0493

MRO YILLIGG	07.00.4000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION	07-29-1999
CIMB No. 0551-0011 (asto. 4/04)	
Tab settings paper	101104843
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
KUN LIN CHENG WEN-TUNG CHENG	Name: CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE
	Address: 6F, Cheng-Tien Road,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stracted 2. Yes III No.	Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hs Cen,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	201 Man, 11.0.0.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	7 7
☐ Other	City: Taipei Hsien Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date: 7/9/1999	
Cossisti Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Zi No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•	- 12 to
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	i usched? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	M Enclosed
BILKER	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 105	C Deposit account intriber:
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP. 21043	(Attents strengtones areas of the control
TORTIE - 00000018 007E1301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 7	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c
MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	- 1/15/99
	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/27/1006 02 FC:1501

1

ASSIGNMENT DEED

METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF WATER-BORNE POLYURETHANE ADHESIVE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
icheck one) - 32 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with	n this assignment.
☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the p	atents and patent
applications identified above.	•
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: tcheck one) 2 U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit to	strbetillee dae of
any U.S. patent application identified above.	or the thing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) KUN LIN CHENG	
(Add:ess) No. 6, Cheng-Tien Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C	•
(Address) Ro. 0; energ 12th hour, 12 though 02th, 12th hour, 10th	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) WEN-TUNG CHEN	
(Address) No. 6, Cheng-Tien Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Middled)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement isf	
CHICAL PRINTED INCREMENT	
(INALIE OF ASSISTED)	- D O O
(Address of assignee) No. 6, Cheng-Tien Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwa	n, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , R.O.C.	
(state or country)	
(State or country)	deration, receipt of
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assign the following the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assign th	deration, receipt of
(state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assign the full and exclusive right to the invention;	deration, tessipt of gns:
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	gns:
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assi the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	gns: tion.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventas to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets.	gns: tion. and request(s) the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventas to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the	gns: tion. and request(s) the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventas to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any	gns: tion. and request(s) the me entire right, title facts know to the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention as to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exceptions.	gns: tion. and request(s) the e entire right, title facts know to the ecute all divisional,
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventions at all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment.	gns: tion. and request(s) the entire right, title facts know to the cute all divisional, papers to cause any
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventions as to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne	gns: tion. and request(s) the se entire right, title facts know to the cute all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizers. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execution and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	gns: tion. and request(s) the se entire right, title facts know to the secute all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable on.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventage to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizers. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	gns: tion. and request(s) the se entire right, title facts know to the cute all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention; As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizers. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execution, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Assignment Cheng 17/9 17	gns: tion. and request(s) the meentire right, title refacts know to the mette all divisional, papers to cause any messary or desirable on. /1999 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventions as to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, excontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. **Cheng** Cisignature of sold or first ovention** (Signature of sold or first ovention**) Cheng** (Signature of sold or first ovention**)	gns: tion. and request(s) the entite right, title facts know to the cute all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable on. /1999
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consi which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention; As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizers. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execution, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Assignment Cheng 17/9 17	gns: tion. and request(s) the meentire right, title refacts know to the metric all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable on. /1999 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consist which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assist the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, ritle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this inventions as to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, excontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ne to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. **Cheng** Cisignature of sold or first ovention** (Signature of sold or first ovention**) Cheng** (Signature of sold or first ovention**)	gns: tion. and request(s) the se entite right, title facts know to the secute all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable on. /1999 (Date) /1999

PATENT REEL: 010508 FRAME: 0495